
M6 NYLOCK NUT
B20-34X-XXM60621

21

M6 X 41 mm BOLT
B20-13X-MHM6418

M6 X 35 mm BOLT
B20-17X-BPM6355

M10 C-CLIP
M20-18X-BP10XX10

M12 WASHER
M20-13X-BP12XX 9

M12 O-RING
P20-30B-RWSIXX11

BEARING CAP
P3F-07H-RCABSX13

12mm x 107mm REAR AXLE
B3F-05X-RCM12X 12

19MM END PLUG
P20-26B-LBPPXX1

1

SECOND STRUT TOP 
SUPPORT
P3F-13H-SAPPXX

2

SECONDARY STRUT
TUBE RV3J(325.5MM)
T3J-06H-TKALXX

4

SECONDARY STRUT
TUBE RV3F(405.5MM)
T3F-05H-XXALXX

3

LEFT ROD RV3F 
STRUT TUBE
M3F-04H-SA08XX

15

LEFT ROD RV3J 
STRUT TUBE
M3J-04H-SAXXXX

16
RIGHT ROD RV3F 
STRUT TUBE
M3F-05H-SA08XX

6

RIGHT ROD RV3J 
STRUT TUBE
M3J-05H-SAXXXX

7 STRUT ANCHOR
P3F-26H-TKPAFG17

MAIN STRUT END 
PLUG
P20-42B-SAPPXX

20

TUBE RV3F(427.5mm)
T3F-04H-TKALXX18
TUBE RV3J(347.5mm)
T3J-05H-TKALXX19

MAIN STRUT TOP 
PLUG
P3F-12H-SAPPXX

14

LEFT LOWER 
STRUT PIVOT
P3F-08H-LCPAFG

24

RIGHT LOWER 
STRUT PIVOT
P3F-09H-RCPAFG

23

M12 NYLOCK NUT 
B20-38X-XXM12X22

SECONDARY STRUT TUBE SET RV3J
c/w END CAPS + TOP SUPPORT

26

ARCTIC WHITE
Z3J-02H-TKASSM-WH

CHARCOAL BLACK
Z3J-02H-TKASSM-BK

METALLIC GREEN
Z3J-02H-TKASSM-KW

SECONDARY STRUT TUBE SET RV3F 
c/w END CAPS + TOP SUPPORT

25

ARCTIC WHITE
Z3F-13H-TKASSM-WH

CHARCOAL BLACK
Z3F-13H-TKASSM-BK

METALLIC GREEN
Z3F-13H-TKASSM-KW

SECONDARY STRUT
 TUBE SET RV3F 
c/w END CAPS 
+ TOP SUPPORT 

27

ARCTIC WHITE
Z3F-14H-TKASSM-WH

CHARCOAL BLACK
Z3F-14H-TKASSM-BK

METALLIC GREEN
Z3F-14H-TKASSM-KW

SECONDARY STRUT
 TUBE SET RV3J 
c/w END CAPS 
+ TOP SUPPORT 

28

ARCTIC WHITE
Z3J-03H-TKASSM-WH

CHARCOAL BLACK
Z3J-03H-TKASSM-BK

METALLIC GREEN
Z3J-03H-TKASSM-KW

STRUT ASSEMBLY V1.0


